accounting, the investment in Ocean Conversion (BVI) is recorded at cost and adjusted for the company�s share of earnings or losses, less
dividends.

The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements, including the pro forma adjustments and explanatory notes thereto,
are for illustrative purposes only. In the opinion of management, the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements include
all adjustments necessary to present fairly the results of the periods presented. The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial
statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Consolidated Water
Co. Ltd. that would have been reported had the acquisitions been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative
of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Consolidated Water Co. Ltd.

22

Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED WATER CO LTD - Form F-2

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
OF CONSOLIDATED WATER CO. LTD.

As at December 31, 2002

Pro Forma Pro Forma
CWCO WCL Combined Adjustments Note* Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 568,304 $ 261,605 $ 2,173,364 $ 2,794,403 c $ 5,797,676
Accounts receivable 1,406,947 870,011 3,246,491 (1,991,778) b 3,531,671
Inventory 388,131 652,643 693,805 (168,685) b 1,565,894
Prepaid expenses and deposits 370,429 148,832 29,247 (24,716) b 523,792
Deferred Expenditures 887,856 � � 432,647 g 1,320,503
Securities available for sale � � 58,960 (58,960) d �
Current portion of loans
receivable � � 1,080,127 1,080,127

Total Current Assets 3,621,667 1,933,091 7,281,994 13,819,663
Loans receivable � � 4,313,291 4,313,291
Property, plant and equipment 20,253,646 7,765,991 4,057,520 (2,808,172) b 29,268,985
Investment in affiliate � � � 9,898,949 b 9,898,949
Investments in other companies 12,450 � 1,012,501 (1,012,501) e 12,450
Intangible assets 1,619,874 � � 4,868,861 a 6,488,735
Goodwill � � � 4,824,062 a 4,824,062

Total Assets $ 25,507,637 $ 9,699,082 $ 16,665,306 $ 68,626,135

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and other
liabilities 2,077,135 308,615 766,900 168,125 b, c 3,320,775
Current portion of long term debt 518,275 528,858 730,000 19,432,143 h 21,209,276

Total Current Liabilities 2,595,410 837,473 1,496,900 24,530,051
Long term debt 2,074,609 1,355,435 1,930,000 14,980,357 b, h 20,340,401
Other long term liabilities 136,235 � � 136,235
Minority interests in Waterfields � � � 685,314 685,314
Profit sharing provision � � 2,605,810 (2,605,810) a, b �

Total Liabilities 4,806,254 2,192,908 6,032,710 45,692,001
Stockholders� Equity
Common stock 4,792,103 558,375 2,808,276 (3,148,594) i, j 5,010,160
Additional paid in capital 7,354,395 6,921,000 322,724 (5,229,030) i, j 9,369,089
Redeemable preferred stock 23,688 � � 23,688
Retained earnings 8,531,197 26,799 7,452,636 (7,479,435) j 8,531,197
Accumulated other
comprehensive income � 48,960 (48,960) j �

Total Stockholders� Equity 20,701,383 7,506,174 10,632,596 22,934,134

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 25,507,637 $ 9,699,082 $ 16,665,306 $ 68,626,135

Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED WATER CO LTD - Form F-2

Table of Contents 34

* The letters refer to a description of the pro forma adjustments in Note 2.

 The combined accounts represent a combination of the financial statements of DesalCo Limited and subsidiary (DesalCo (Barbados) Ltd.),
Ocean Conversion (Cayman) Limited, and Ocean Conversion (BVI) Ltd.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED WATER CO LTD - Form F-2

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

OF CONSOLIDATED WATER CO. LTD.
For the year ended December 31, 2002

Pro Forma Pro Forma
CWCO WCL Combined Adjustments Note* Consolidated

Water sales $ 11,910,720 $ 4,086,872 $ 12,247,281 $ (7,708,594) b,d $ 20,536,279
Service and other operating
income 281,046 483,406 359,586 b,d 1,124,038

Total revenue 12,191,766 4,086,872 12,730,687 21,660,317
Cost of sales (6,882,177) (2,552,496) (6,589,779) 3,010,315 b,d,f (13,014,137)

Gross profit 5,309,589 1,534,376 6,140,908 8,646,180
Indirect expenses (2,747,990) (1,029,795) (1,367,480) (1,138,345) b,d,g,h (6,283,610)

Income from operations 2,561,599 504,581 4,773,428 2,362,570
Other income (expenses)
Other income 14,711 9,172 869,679 (62,759) b,d 830,803
Profit sharing (1,307,080) (1,307,080) a,b �
Equity in net income of
OC(BVI) � 1,377,650 b 1,377,650

14,711 9,172 (437,401) 2,208,453
Net income before income
taxes and minority
interest 2,576,310 513,753 4,336,027 4,571,023

Income taxes � � (111,232) (111,232)
Minority interest in
Waterfields � � � (46,906) (46,906)

Net income $ 2,576,310 $ 513,753 $ 4,224,795 $ 4,412,885

Basic earnings per share $ 0.65 3 $ 1.06
Diluted earnings per
share $ 0.63 3 $ 1.03
Weighted average
number of common stock
used in the determination
of:
Basic earnings per share 3,969,861 4,175,575

Diluted earnings per